1	PCR-18-18
2	THE CITY OF WARWICK
3	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
4	
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	NO DATE
7	NO DATE
8 9	APPROVEDMAYOR
10	All ROVEDVIATOR
11	RESOLUTION REQUSTING THAT A PUBLIC INSURANCE ADJUSTER
12	BE HIRED TO WORK FOR THE CITY IN ITS CLAIM
13	FOR WATER DAMAGE IN THE ANNEX BUILDING
14	FOR WATER DAMAGE IN THE ARREX BUILDING
15	Resolved that,
16	Acsolved that,
17	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
18	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council, and
20	WHEREAS, on January 8, 2018 very significant damage occurred in the City Hall Annex
21	Building when a water pipe broke; and
22	r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r
23	WHEREAS, a claim will be filed for insurance coverage to repair the building; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, determining the extent of the damage and the cost to repair the damage will be a
26	significant undertaking requiring expertise to make sure the damage is repaired completely and to
27	ensure that the City is adequately compensated for the work that will be required to repair the
28	damage; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, a public insurance adjuster would assist the City in its insurance claim; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, the City Council believes that hiring a public insurance adjuster is necessary
33	because of the extent of the damage to the Annex Building.
34	
35	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby requests that
36	the City hire a public insurance adjuster to assist the City in its insurance claim for the water damage
37	caused to the City Hall Annex building.
38	
39	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor and the
40	Finance Director.
41	
42	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
43	CDONCODED DV. COUNCIL MANUA DOLICEUD
44	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
45	

COMMITTEE: UNANIMOUS CONSENT

46